  Dry ceramic sensor
 Ranges from 100 mbar to 20 bar
 Accuracy ≤ 0.3%
      II 1G EEx ia IIC T4 (in preparation)
Cable according Bg VV-1.12.96-
Specifications
Optional integrated Pt 100 / Pt 1000
Sensor for temperature measurement

> 50m only in 10m intervals
> 30m only shielded cable
Typenschlüssel
Dimensions   (mm)
Electrical connections
Ranges                          Ordering code
  Case material
1    stainless steel 1.4404
  S    1.4404 Serto-Screw at the Cable output (on request)
Cable material
0   PE cable
2   PUR cable
3   PTFE cable (on request)
4   HDPE cable
 Modifications reserved without notice, 03.11
Nöding Meßtechnik GmbH  Oldenfelder Bogen 29  D-22143 Hamburg  Germany  Tel. 040 / 67 58 51 - 0
Fax  040 / 67 58 51 - 49    Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de      E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
Output Signal
4   4...20 mA 2-wire
E   4...20 mA 2-wire       II 1G EEx ia IIC T4 (in preparation)
T      4…20 mA 2-wire, and Pt 100 3-wire (only HDPE cable only)
F      4…20 mA 2-wire, and Pt 1000 3-wire (only HDPE cable only)
Range
see table on the left
99 non standard range (on request)
For cable lengths > 30m shielded cable is used
U = 9…30V DC
4…20 mA
U = 9…30V DC
Ex-model: 12…30V DC
+               +
               -
red
black
4…20 mA 2-wire
4…20 mA
Cabletyp
0             Unshielded cable (Standard)
1     Shielded cable
Sensor seal
1    FPM (Viton)  Standard
3    EPDM-Kautschuk
5    Chemraz 505
Ø
 1